## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kazuo Hotate	05/19/2008
Kwang Yong Song	05/19/2008
Zuyuan He	05/19/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The University of Tokyo	
Street Address:	3-1, Hongo 7-chome, Bunkyo-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	1138654	

Name:	YOKOGAWA ELECTRIC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	9-32, Naka-cho 2-chome, Musashino-shi	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	1808750	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12159188

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)527-7701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 527-7700

Email: dharris@darbylaw.com
Correspondent Name: Joseph R. Robinson

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 770; Church Street Station

Address Line 2: DARBY & DARBY P.C.

PATENT REEL: 021188 FRAME: 0555

500583343

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10008-0770	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0693-09864/0209739-US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel G. Harris
Total Attachments: 1 source=01556748#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 021188 FRAME: 0556

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For value received, I <u>/we Kazuo HOTATE, Kwang Yong SONG</u> and Zuyuan HE		
residing respectively at Tokyo, Japan; Tokyo, Japan; Tokyo, Japan		
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to The University of Tokyo; YOKOGAWA ELECTRIC CORPORATION		
corporations existing under the laws of Japan		
located at 3-1, Hongo 7-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo 1138654, Japan;		
9-32, Naka-cho 2-chome, Musashino-shi, Tokyo 1808750, Japan		
and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for		
all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to		
OPTICAL FIBER CHARACTERISTIC MEASURING DEVICE AND OPTICAL FIBER CHARACTERISTICS		
MEASURING METHOD		
described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me/us on this		
date, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations		
and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and		
Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said		
Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/we have full right so to do,		
and agree that I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all		
lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful		
oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and		
nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.		
Signature Kazuo HOTATE Date May 19, 2008		
*Kazuo HOTATE		
Signature Date May 19, 2008		
kwang Yong SONG		
Signature Date May 19, 2008  Zuyuan HE		
Signature Date		
Signature Date		

**RECORDED: 06/25/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021188 FRAME: 0557

Date\_\_\_\_\_